
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

A B C D E F

Day Time Block Event/Topic Session Facilitator & Monitor Speaker(s) Room Location

10/31/17 7:00am-6:00pm Registration Desk Open Leo Rogers, Judith Etterer, Andy Perkins N/A
Ross Bridge

Check-In Area
Second Floor

10/31/17 8:00am-3:30pm

Industrial Hygiene
Block A & B

(Include Silica

& Coal Dust)

Alex Ream
2 Sessions
within Day

Pelham

10/31/17 8:00am-3:30pm
Plant 

Contractors &
Maintenance

Danny
Callies

Callies &
Other 

Speakers
Helena

10/31/17 1:00pm - 5:15pm
Early

Vendor Set Up
N/A N/A Exhibitor Areas

10/31/17 11:30am Golf Outing N/A N/A N/A

11/1/17 7:00am-5:00pm Registration Desk Open Leo Rogers, Judith Etterer, Andy Perkins N/A

Ross Bridge

Check-In Area
Second Floor

11/1/17 7:00am - 9am
Final Vendor 

Display Setup
N/A N/A Exhibitor Areas

11/1/17 6:30am - 8:00am Breakfast N/A N/A Terrace

11/1/17 8:00am -8:30am

Welcome &
Hotel Safety

 Acknowledgments                                        (Sponsors, 
Committees, states stand,                                 - VIPs 

Introduced                                           - Roll Call of States               
-  Flag Pledge 

Midfield High School

-  Brief Remarks by VIPs                            -  Memorial for 
SE Fatalities (with PPT)

2017 YTD 
MSHA Certificate of Achievement & Safety- Awards 

40 Year Miner 
                                                                        

Life Saving Award 

Jon Heaser

Sam Pierce

Separate
Agenda to 

be 

Developed
by

Jon Heaser
& Judith

Hoover Ballroom

11/1/17 8:30 - 9:00am
Get to know the Southeast MSHA District Staff & Coal 

District 7 Update
Jon Heaser

                                 Sam Pierce 
Hoover Ballroom

11/1/17 9:00 - 9:45am
Session

Introductory Comments Sam Pierce
Wayne Palmer, MSHA Deputy Assistant Secretary 

for Policy
Hoover Ballroom

11/1/17 9:45am - 10:45am "No Labels, No Limits" Jon Heaser Kathy Buckley, motivational speaker Hoover Ballroom

11/1/17 10:45am-11:00am Break

11/1/17 11:00am - 11:30am Hugh Talbert Award Jon Heaser Michael Heaton will Introduce Hoover Ballroom

2017 SOUTHEAST MINE SAFETY AND HEALTH CONFERENCE 

Tuesday,  October 31, 2017 Pre Conference

Preparation

Wednesday November1, 2017 Conference Day 1, Full Day

Page 1 Southeast Mine Safety Health Conference Program



1

2

A B C D E F

Day Time Block Event/Topic Session Facilitator & Monitor Speaker(s) Room Location
2017 SOUTHEAST MINE SAFETY AND HEALTH CONFERENCE 

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

11/1/17
11:30am - 12:00pm

Vendor Exhibition 
Introductions

Vendor Booths Closed
During Introductions

N/A N/A Exhibitor Areas

11/1/17 12:00 pm - 1:00pm Lunch N/A N/A Terrace

11/1/17 1:00pm -2:30pm
"Farm Kid to Rocketman and Way Beyond: The Path 

to Excellence, Evolution and Perfection."
Jon Heaser Dr. Story Musgrave Hoover Ballroom

11/1/17 2:30pm - 2:45pm Break N/A N/A N/A

11/1/17 2:45- 3:15pm
 “Miners On Your Mark . . .  Florida 2018 Surface 

Mining Emergency Response Competition” 
Jon Heaser

Kim Allen, Karen Miller  - Florida Mine Safety 
Program - Tallahassee

Hoover Ballroom

11/1/17 2:45- 3:15pm 4 Steps of Fatigue Management Tim Lutz Josh Savit Helena

11/1/17 2:45- 3:15pm Alert: Recent decisions and Trends Lee Travis
Diana M Jagiella | Vice President, Chief Compliance 

Officer - Mosaic & Peter Gould, Squire Patton Boggs
Pelham

11/1/17 2:45- 3:15pm Dust Controls Carrie Gardner
Jamie Robinson, MSH, CIH, CSP, Unimin Mgr, of 

Industrial Hygiene
Salon A

11/1/17 2:45- 3:15pm Online Tracking of Training - A New Approach Judith Etterer
Wes Thompson,Hatch Safety, Partner and Product 

Dir
Salon B

11/1/17 2:45- 3:15pm    "The Blocking & Tackling of Lockout" Michael Heaton
Jerry  Daniels, Division EHS Manager, Shaw 

Industries
Salon C

11/1/17 2:45- 3:15pm
Does Size Matter? Fatality, Injury, Inspection, and 

Citation Data in the Construction Aggregates Mining 
Industry by Company Size

Alex Ream Kelly Bailey, CIH              Kelly Bailey Consulting, LLC Vestavia

11/1/17 2:45- 3:15pm
“Determining the Adequacy of Workplace 

Examinations: The Reasonably Prudent Competent 
Examiner Test” 

Jay Canada

Robert H. Beatty, Jr. 
Partner
Dinsmore & Shohl LLP  •  Legal Counsel 
801 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Suite 610
Washington, DC 20004 

Bessemer

11/1/17 2:45- 3:15pm Excavating; What it is and are your people at risk? Steve Baker Rex Rouse, Safe Steps Mountain Brook

11/1/17 3:15pm-4:00pm

What is new with OSHA:  OSHA Recordkeeping 
Requirements including electronic submissions, 

incentive programs, and drug tests, and other new 
regulations.  

Michael Heaton Kristin White, Jackson Kelly Hoover Ballroom

11/1/17 3:15pm-4:00pm   Serious Injury & Fatality Prevention Redefined Walter Simpson 
Larry Simmons,CMSP, CSP, Senior Director Serious 

Injury & Fatality Prevention, Potash Corp.
Helena

11/1/17 3:15pm-4:00pm
Empowering Miners to Eliminate Fatigue,Smart Cap 

Tech 
David Tant Brady Marcus, Smart Cap Technologies Pelham

11/1/17 3:15pm-4:00pm
Substance Abuse: Crisis in the Workplace and at 

Home
Carrie Gardner Lonnie Layton with Bradford Health Services Salon A

11/1/17 3:15pm-4:00pm           Fall Protection Steve Baker Danny Callies Salon B

11/1/17 3:15pm-4:00pm
“Active Shooter in The Workplace For Civilians”           

by Florida Hwy State Patrol
Lee Travis Robert Ifft, Captain,       Florida Highway Patrol Salon C

Page 2 Southeast Mine Safety Health Conference Program



1

2

A B C D E F

Day Time Block Event/Topic Session Facilitator & Monitor Speaker(s) Room Location
2017 SOUTHEAST MINE SAFETY AND HEALTH CONFERENCE 

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

11/1/17 3:15pm-4:00pm
Workplace Examinations: Understanding How Mine 

Workers Search for and Find Hazards 
Lee Travis Brianna M. Eiter, Ph.D., NIOSH Vestavia

11/1/17 3:15pm-4:00pm Choices Jay Canada Sarah Haydon, Health Connection, LLC Bessemer

11/1/17 3:15pm-4:00pm
Workplace Violence, How It's Managed by  Alabama's 

Largest Employer
Alex Ream Ted Rorrer,Director of Hospital Safety, UAB Mountain Brook

11/1/17 4:00pm - 5:00pm
Days of Future Past. Understanding the Origin, the 
Present and the Future of Occupational Safety and 
Health.  Are behavior and training the answers?

Tim Lutz
Mark Savit, Senior Counsel, Husch Blackwell's 

Energy & Natural Resources Group
Hoover Ballroom

11/1/17
Go Enjoy Birmingham, AL with a Friend or have a 

dinner meeting with a Vendor
Open Evening

N/A N/A N/A

11/2/17 7:00am-5:00pm Registration Desk Open Leo Rogers, Judith Etterer, Andy Perkins N/A
Ross Bridge

Check-In Area

Second Floor

11/2/17 6:30am - 8:00am Breakfast N/A N/A Terrace

11/2/17 8:00-8:45am KaMin,LLC Success Story Jon Heaser Harlan Archer, President, KaMin, LLC Hoover Ballroom

11/2/17 8:45 - 9:45am
So what now what: Mental Blueprint of your best year 

ever 
Jon Heaser Dr. Kevin Elko Hoover Ballroom

11/2/17
9:00am - 

5:00 pm
Vendor Exhibition Open                                       NA NA Exhibitor Areas

11/2/17 9:45 am-10:30am
Vendor Time

& Break
N/A N/A N/A

11/2/17 10:30am - 12:00am

Discussion Group #1 - 
All Other Metal/Non

(Phosphate, Lime, Gold
ChemLime, Minerals)

Room B

11/2/17 10:30am - 12:00am Discussion Group #2  - Underground MNM Mining  
Room

A

11/2/17 10:30am - 12:00am
Discussion Group # 3 - Stone, Sand & Gravel  

Hoover Ballroom

11/2/17 10:30am - 12:00am
Discussion Group # 4 -

Cement  
Room

C

11/2/17 10:30am - 12:00am Discussion Group #5 - Coal  
Pelham 

Room

11/2/17 12:00pm-1:00pm Lunch N/A Terrace

11/2/17 1:00pm - 1:45pm The Chilean Mine Rescue: Lessons Learned Jon Heaser Bill Maloney, Principal Drill Leader,LLC Hoover Ballroom

11/2/17 1:45pm - 2:00pm Break N/A N/A

11/2/17 2:00pm -2:45pm
  General Safety and Health Provisions & Hazard 

Recognition 
Jon Heaser Tim Lutz, The Walker Company Hoover Ballroom

11/2/17 2:00pm -2:45pm How to prepare/have a successful MSHA Inspection. Michael Heaton Kyle Harrison,  Atlanta Plant Mgr., Argos Helena

11/2/17 2:00pm -2:45pm
  Over the Road Truck Driving and Total Worker 

Health
Judith Etterer Kellie Pierson, Research Pyschologist, NIOSH Pelham

11/2/17 2:00pm -2:45pm

Using behavioral technology to create a world-class 
safety culture

Travis Reed Dr. Angelica Grindle Salon A

11/2/17 2:00pm -2:45pm
 Pro-Active Recommendations for Safe Blasting 

Operations
Steve Baker Jeff Taylor, Sauls Siesmic Salon B

Thursday November 2, 2017 Conference Day 2, Full Day

Page 3 Southeast Mine Safety Health Conference Program

mailto:Harlan.archer@kaminllc.com


1

2

A B C D E F

Day Time Block Event/Topic Session Facilitator & Monitor Speaker(s) Room Location
2017 SOUTHEAST MINE SAFETY AND HEALTH CONFERENCE 

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

11/2/17 2:00pm -2:45pm
IMPAIRMENT IN THE WORKPLACE – PREVENTING 

INJURY & DEATH Kimberly Allen
Florida Mine Safety ,             Major Corporal Susan 

Barge Salon C

11/2/17 2:00pm -2:45pm Mobile Equip Safety: (Beyond 3 Points of Contact) David Tant David Kirkland, Thompson Tractor Vestavia

11/2/17 2:00pm -2:45pm Continued improvements in risk mitigation processes. Carrie Gardner Dr.Emily Haas, NIOSH Bessemer

11/2/17 2:00pm -2:45pm
“New Sampling Criteria and Samplers for the OSHA 

Final Rule on Silica”.
Alex Ream Debbie Dietrich, CIH, SKC Mountain Brook

11/2/17 3:00pm - 3:45pm Equipment Safety Steve Baker Tim Staton & Gary Mock       Ring Power Hoover Ballroom

11/2/17 3:00pm - 3:45pm
MSHA Liability For Individuals—Understanding and 
Minimizing Your Risk

Jay Canada
John  Williams, Attorney, Rajkovich, Williams & 

True
Helena

11/2/17 3:00pm - 3:45pm
“Engagement of Millennials for Safety and Health - 

Purposing for the Future”
Lee Travis Dr. Albert J. Tien Pelham

11/2/17 3:00pm - 3:45pm
Sustaining Incident-Free Operations in High Risk 

Environments
Michael Heaton Dr. Angelica Grindle Salon A

11/2/17 3:00pm - 3:45pm First Aid/CPR Latest News Tim Osborne
Sarah Haydon, Health, Owner/President/CEO, 

Health Connection, LLC
Salon B

11/2/17 3:00pm - 3:45pm

“Recognizing Hazards during Workplace 

Examinations: Using the NIOSH Workplace 
Examination Field Tool” 

Lee Travis Dr. Brianna M. Eiter,, NIOSH Salon C

11/2/17 3:00pm - 3:45pm Legally Sound Incident Investigations Alex Ream Adele L. Abrams, Esq. CMSP Vestavia

11/2/17 3:00pm - 3:45pm
Questions & Misconceptions -MSHA Part 46 & MSHA 

Part 48
Jeff Golden Alan Coburn, Regional EfS Supervisor Mountain Brook

11/2/17 3:00pm - 3:45pm
“Safety Leadership – the role of MSHA, the workforce, 

and management”  
Tim Lutz Walter Simpson, The North American Coal Company Bessemer

11/2/17 4:00pm - 5:00pm MSHA - SE District, MNM Update Jon Heaser Sam Pierce, MSHA MNM SE District Manager Hoover Ballroom

11/2/17
5:00pm -

8:00pm

Please join us for a charity benefit for "Kid's 
Chance" to provide educational funds for children 

of fatal workplace events-Moderated by David 
Browning, The Mayberry Deputy

Jon Heaser & Tim Lutz
David Browning  (May berry Deputy)    -               Bob 

Straka, Auctioneer
Tent on the Terrace

11/2/17 5-8 pm Auctioneer Charity Dinner

11/3/17 7:00am-8:30am Registration Desk Open N/A N/A
Ross Bridge

Check-In Area
Second Floor

11/3/17 6:30am - 8:00am Breakfast N/A N/A Terrace

11/3/17 8:00 - 9:00 am MSHA Update from the Hill Jon Heaser
Patricia Silvey, Deputy Assistant Secretary for Mine 

Safety & Health
Hoover Ballroom

11/3/17 9:00am - 10:00am Living a Legacy of Zero Injuries Jon Heaser Chad Hymas Hoover Ballroom

11/3/17 10:00am - 10::30am Break/Book Signing N/A

11/3/17 10:30am -11:30am 
Conference Wrap-Up

Closing
Door Prizes

Jon Heaser Jon Heaser Hoover Ballroom

Friday November 3, 2017Conference Day 3, Half Day

Page 4 Southeast Mine Safety Health Conference Program


