1	A	В	C 2017 SOUTHEA	D AST MINE SAFETY AND HEALTH CONFEREN	E	F
2	Day	Time Block	Event/Topic	Session Facilitator & Monitor	Speaker(s)	Room Location
3				Preparation		
4			Tuesda	ay, October 31, 2017 Pre Conference		
5	10/31/17	7:00am-6:00pm	Registration Desk Open	Leo Rogers, Judith Etterer, Andy Perkins	N/A	Ross Bridge Check-In Area Second Floor
6	10/31/17	8:00am-3:30pm	Industrial Hygiene Block A & B (Include Silica & Coal Dust)	Alex Ream	2 Sessions within Day	Pelham
7	10/31/17	8:00am-3:30pm	Plant Contractors & Maintenance	Danny Callies	Callies & Other Speakers	Helena
8	10/31/17	1:00pm - 5:15pm	Early Vendor Set Up	N/A	N/A	Exhibitor Area
9	10/31/17	11:30am	Golf Outing	N/A	N/A	N/A
0			Wednesday N	ovember1, 2017 Conference Day 1, Full Da	y	
1	11/1/17	7:00am-5:00pm	Registration Desk Open	Leo Rogers, Judith Etterer, Andy Perkins	N/A	Ross Bridge Check-In Area Second Floor
12	11/1/17	7:00am - 9am	Final Vendor Display Setup	N/A	N/A	Exhibitor Area
13	11/1/17	6:30am - 8:00am	Breakfast	N/A	N/A	Terrace
14	11/1/17	8:00am -8:30am	Welcome & Hotel Safety Acknowledgments (Sponsors, Committees, states stand, - VIPs Introduced - Roll Call of States - Flag Pledge Midfield High School - Brief Remarks by VIPs - Memorial for SE Fatalities (with PPT) 2017 YTD MSHA Certificate of Achievement & Safety- Awards 40 Year Miner Life Saving Award	Jon Heaser Sam Pierce	Separate Agenda to be Developed by Jon Heaser & Judith	Hoover Ballroo
15	11/1/17	8:30 - 9:00am	Get to know the Southeast MSHA District Staff & Coal District 7 Update	Jon Heaser	Sam Pierce	Hoover Ballroo
6	11/1/17	9:00 - 9:45am	Session Introductory Comments	Sam Pierce	Wayne Palmer, MSHA Deputy Assistant Secretary for Policy	Hoover Ballroo
17	11/1/17	9:45am - 10:45am	"No Labels, No Limits"	Jon Heaser	Kathy Buckley, motivational speaker	Hoover Ballroo
18	11/1/17	10:45am-11:00am	Break			
19	11/1/17	11:00am - 11:30am	Hugh Talbert Award	Jon Heaser	Michael Heaton will Introduce	Hoover Ballroo

	А	В	С	D	E	F
1	Dav	Time Block	2017 SOUTHEA Event/Topic	ST MINE SAFETY AND HEALTH CONFERE Session Facilitator & Monitor	ENCE Speaker(s)	Room Location
2	Day	T HILE DIOCK	Event/Topic	Session Facilitator & Monitor	Speaker(s)	ROOIII LOCATIOII
20	11/1/17	11:30am - 12:00pm	Vendor Exhibition Introductions Vendor Booths Closed During Introductions	N/A	N/A	Exhibitor Areas
21	11/1/17	12:00 pm - 1:00pm	Lunch	N/A	N/A	Terrace
22	11/1/17	1:00pm -2:30pm	"Farm Kid to Rocketman and Way Beyond: The Path to Excellence, Evolution and Perfection."	Jon Heaser	Dr. Story Musgrave	Hoover Ballroom
23	11/1/17	2:30pm - 2:45pm	Break	N/A	N/A	N/A
24	11/1/17	2:45- 3:15pm	"Miners On Your Mark Florida 2018 Surface Mining Emergency Response Competition"	Jon Heaser	Kim Allen, Karen Miller - Florida Mine Safety Program - Tallahassee	Hoover Ballroom
25	11/1/17	2:45- 3:15pm	4 Steps of Fatigue Management	Tim Lutz	Josh Savit	Helena
26	11/1/17	2:45- 3:15pm	Alert: Recent decisions and Trends	Lee Travis	Diana M Jagiella   Vice President, Chief Compliance Officer - Mosaic & Peter Gould, Squire Patton Boggs	Pelham
27	11/1/17	2:45- 3:15pm	Dust Controls	Carrie Gardner	Jamie Robinson, MSH, CIH, CSP, Unimin Mgr, of Industrial Hygiene	Salon A
28	11/1/17	2:45- 3:15pm	Online Tracking of Training - A New Approach	Judith Etterer	Wes Thompson,Hatch Safety, Partner and Product Dir	Salon B
29	11/1/17	2:45- 3:15pm	"The Blocking & Tackling of Lockout"	Michael Heaton	Jerry Daniels, Division EHS Manager, Shaw Industries	Salon C
30	11/1/17	2:45- 3:15pm	Does Size Matter? Fatality, Injury, Inspection, and Citation Data in the Construction Aggregates Mining Industry by Company Size	Alex Ream	Kelly Bailey, CIH Kelly Bailey Consulting, LLC	Vestavia
31	11/1/17	2:45- 3:15pm	"Determining the Adequacy of Workplace Examinations: The Reasonably Prudent Competent Examiner Test"	Jay Canada	Robert H. Beatty, Jr. Partner Dinsmore & Shohl LLP • Legal Counsel 801 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 610 Washington, DC 20004	Bessemer
32	11/1/17	2:45- 3:15pm	Excavating; What it is and are your people at risk?	Steve Baker	Rex Rouse, Safe Steps	Mountain Brook
33	11/1/17	3:15pm-4:00pm	What is new with OSHA: OSHA Recordkeeping Requirements including electronic submissions, incentive programs, and drug tests, and other new regulations.	Michael Heaton	Kristin White, Jackson Kelly	Hoover Ballroom
34	11/1/17	3:15pm-4:00pm	Serious Injury & Fatality Prevention Redefined	Walter Simpson	Larry Simmons,CMSP, CSP, Senior Director Serious Injury & Fatality Prevention, Potash Corp.	Helena
35	11/1/17	3:15pm-4:00pm	Empowering Miners to Eliminate Fatigue,Smart Cap Tech	David Tant	Brady Marcus, Smart Cap Technologies	Pelham
36	11/1/17	3:15pm-4:00pm	Substance Abuse: Crisis in the Workplace and at Home	Carrie Gardner	Lonnie Layton with Bradford Health Services	Salon A
37	11/1/17	3:15pm-4:00pm	Fall Protection	Steve Baker	Danny Callies	Salon B
38	11/1/17	3:15pm-4:00pm	"Active Shooter in The Workplace For Civilians" by Florida Hwy State Patrol	Lee Travis	Robert Ifft, Captain, Florida Highway Patrol	Salon C

	А	В	С	D	E	F	
1			2017 SOUTHEAST MINE SAFETY AND HEALTH CONFERENCE				
2	Day	Time Block	Event/Topic	Session Facilitator & Monitor	Speaker(s)	Room Location	
39	11/1/17	3:15pm-4:00pm	Workplace Examinations: Understanding How Mine Workers Search for and Find Hazards	Lee Travis	Brianna M. Eiter, Ph.D., NIOSH	Vestavia	
40	11/1/17	3:15pm-4:00pm	Choices	Jay Canada	Sarah Haydon, Health Connection, LLC	Bessemer	
41	11/1/17	3:15pm-4:00pm	Workplace Violence, How It's Managed by Alabama's Largest Employer	Alex Ream	Ted Rorrer,Director of Hospital Safety, UAB	Mountain Brook	
42	11/1/17	4:00pm - 5:00pm	Days of Future Past. Understanding the Origin, the Present and the Future of Occupational Safety and Health. Are behavior and training the answers?	Tim Lutz	Mark Savit, Senior Counsel, Husch Blackwell's Energy & Natural Resources Group	Hoover Ballroom	
43	11/1/17		Go Enjoy Birmingham, AL with a Friend or have a dinner meeting with a Vendor Open Evening	N/A	N/A	N/A	
44			Thursday No	vember 2, 2017 Conference Day 2, Full Day			
45	11/2/17	7:00am-5:00pm	Registration Desk Open	Leo Rogers, Judith Etterer, Andy Perkins	N/A	Ross Bridge Check-In Area Second Floor	
46	11/2/17	6:30am - 8:00am	Breakfast	N/A	N/A	Terrace	
47	11/2/17	8:00-8:45am	KaMin,LLC Success Story	Jon Heaser	Harlan Archer, President, KaMin, LLC	Hoover Ballroom	
48	11/2/17	8:45 - 9:45am	So what now what: Mental Blueprint of your best year ever	Jon Heaser	Dr. Kevin Elko	Hoover Ballroom	
49	11/2/17	9:00am - 5:00 pm	Vendor Exhibition Open	NA	NA	Exhibitor Areas	
50	11/2/17	9:45 am-10:30am	Vendor Time & Break	N/A	N/A	N/A	
51	11/2/17	10:30am - 12:00am	Discussion Group #1 - All Other Metal/Non (Phosphate, Lime, Gold ChemLime, Minerals)			Room B	
52	11/2/17	10:30am - 12:00am	Discussion Group #2 - Underground MNM Mining			Room A	
53	11/2/17	10:30am - 12:00am	Discussion Group # 3 - Stone, Sand & Gravel			Hoover Ballroom	
54	11/2/17	10:30am - 12:00am	Discussion Group # 4 - Cement			Room C	
55	11/2/17	10:30am - 12:00am	Discussion Group #5 - Coal			Pelham Room	
56	11/2/17	12:00pm-1:00pm	Lunch		N/A	Terrace	
57	11/2/17	1:00pm - 1:45pm	The Chilean Mine Rescue: Lessons Learned	Jon Heaser	Bill Maloney, Principal Drill Leader,LLC	Hoover Ballroom	
58	11/2/17	1:45pm - 2:00pm	Break		N/A	N/A	
59	11/2/17	2:00pm -2:45pm	General Safety and Health Provisions & Hazard Recognition	Jon Heaser	Tim Lutz, The Walker Company	Hoover Ballroom	
60	11/2/17	2:00pm -2:45pm	How to prepare/have a successful MSHA Inspection.	Michael Heaton	Kyle Harrison, Atlanta Plant Mgr., Argos	Helena	
61	11/2/17	2:00pm -2:45pm	Over the Road Truck Driving and Total Worker Health	Judith Etterer	Kellie Pierson, Research Pyschologist, NIOSH	Pelham	
62	11/2/17	2:00pm -2:45pm	Using behavioral technology to create a world-class safety culture	Travis Reed	Dr. Angelica Grindle	Salon A	
63	11/2/17	2:00pm -2:45pm	Pro-Active Recommendations for Safe Blasting Operations	Steve Baker	Jeff Taylor, Sauls Siesmic	Salon B	

	А	В	С	D	E	F
1				ST MINE SAFETY AND HEALTH CONFEREN		
2	Day	Time Block	Event/Topic	Session Facilitator & Monitor	Speaker(s)	Room Location
64	11/2/17	2:00pm -2:45pm	IMPAIRMENT IN THE WORKPLACE – PREVENTING INJURY & DEATH	Kimberly Allen	Florida Mine Safety , Major Corporal Susan Barge	Salon C
65	11/2/17	2:00pm -2:45pm	Mobile Equip Safety: (Beyond 3 Points of Contact)	David Tant	David Kirkland, Thompson Tractor	Vestavia
66	11/2/17	2:00pm -2:45pm	Continued improvements in risk mitigation processes.	Carrie Gardner	Dr.Emily Haas, NIOSH	Bessemer
67	11/2/17	2:00pm -2:45pm	"New Sampling Criteria and Samplers for the OSHA Final Rule on Silica".	Alex Ream	Debbie Dietrich, CIH, SKC	Mountain Brook
68	11/2/17	3:00pm - 3:45pm	Equipment Safety	Steve Baker	Tim Staton & Gary Mock Ring Power	Hoover Ballroom
69	11/2/17	3:00pm - 3:45pm	MSHA Liability For Individuals—Understanding and Minimizing Your Risk	Jay Canada	John Williams, Attorney, Rajkovich, Williams & True	Helena
70	11/2/17	3:00pm - 3:45pm	"Engagement of Millennials for Safety and Health - Purposing for the Future"	Lee Travis	Dr. Albert J. Tien	Pelham
71	11/2/17	3:00pm - 3:45pm	Sustaining Incident-Free Operations in High Risk Environments	Michael Heaton	Dr. Angelica Grindle	Salon A
72	11/2/17	3:00pm - 3:45pm	First Aid/CPR Latest News	Tim Osborne	Sarah Haydon, Health, Owner/President/CEO, Health Connection, LLC	Salon B
73	11/2/17	3:00pm - 3:45pm	"Recognizing Hazards during Workplace Examinations: Using the NIOSH Workplace Examination Field Tool"	Lee Travis	Dr. Brianna M. Eiter,, NIOSH	Salon C
74	11/2/17	3:00pm - 3:45pm	Legally Sound Incident Investigations	Alex Ream	Adele L. Abrams, Esq. CMSP	Vestavia
75	11/2/17	3:00pm - 3:45pm	Questions & Misconceptions -MSHA Part 46 & MSHA Part 48	Jeff Golden	Alan Coburn, Regional EfS Supervisor	Mountain Brook
76	11/2/17	3:00pm - 3:45pm	"Safety Leadership – the role of MSHA, the workforce, and management"	Tim Lutz	Walter Simpson, The North American Coal Company	Bessemer
77	11/2/17	4:00pm - 5:00pm	MSHA - SE District, MNM Update	Jon Heaser	Sam Pierce, MSHA MNM SE District Manager	Hoover Ballroom
78	11/2/17	5:00pm - 8:00pm	Please join us for a charity benefit for "Kid's Chance" to provide educational funds for children of fatal workplace events-Moderated by David Browning, The Mayberry Deputy	Jon Heaser & Tim Lutz	David Browning (May berry Deputy) - Bob Straka, Auctioneer	Tent on the Terrace
79	11/2/17	5-8 pm			Auctioneer	Charity Dinner
80			Friday Nove	ember 3, 2017Conference Day 3, Half Day		
81	11/3/17	7:00am-8:30am	Registration Desk Open	N/A	N/A	Ross Bridge Check-In Area Second Floor
82	11/3/17	6:30am - 8:00am	Breakfast	N/A	N/A	Terrace
83	11/3/17	8:00 - 9:00 am	MSHA Update from the Hill	Jon Heaser	Patricia Silvey, Deputy Assistant Secretary for Mine Safety & Health	Hoover Ballroom
84	11/3/17	9:00am - 10:00am	Living a Legacy of Zero Injuries	Jon Heaser	Chad Hymas	Hoover Ballroom
85	11/3/17	10:00am - 10::30am	Break/Book Signing			N/A
86	11/3/17	10:30am -11:30am	Conference Wrap-Up Closing Door Prizes	Jon Heaser	Jon Heaser	Hoover Ballroom